505891814 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5938515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP	04/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATTENEX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	925 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 2900		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104-1158		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11486487			
Application Number:	12391179			
Application Number:	13481773			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178568431

Email: docketing@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NUIX-014/01US 27368/60		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. LEONARDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Leonardo/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

505891814

source=NUIX-014 Family- Preston to Attenex Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051675 FRAME: 0422

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of <u>Horl 21, 2005</u>, between Preston Gates & Ellis LLP (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Washington limited liability partnership, with offices at 925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, WA 98104-1158 and Attenex Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, with offices at 925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, WA 98104-1158;

WITNESSETH THAT;

April, 2005.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to System And Method For Efficiently Drafting A Legal Document Using An Authenticated Clause Table; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, improvements, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in Application Serial No. 09/724,837, of Williamson et al., entitled System And Method For Efficiently Drafting A Legal Document Using An Authenticated Clause Table, filed November 28, 2000, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this

A 9 16

09	1.61.05		/ are	NINO	ver	
Date			Karen E. Glo	ver		
			Managing Par	rtner, Preston G	lates Ellis, L	LP
STATE OF	WASHINGTON)) SS				
COUNTY OF	KING)				
On this 2/9 the de known by me or pracknowledged to me	oved to the on the b	esis of satisfactory	evidence to be the sa own free will for the	me individual who ex use and purposes ther	xecuted the foregrein set forth.	Lland who is personally going assignment, and who V. 1:4077 -29-2007

PATENT REEL: 051675 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 01/30/2020

11/2100